Version: 3.1 Robotina d.o.o.
 Date: 20.03.2024 www.robotina.com
Document No: 20032024 info@robotina.com
Battery Monitoring System
(Battery monitoring system for larger UPS systems)
INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING and
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
V3.1

Accuracy ± 2 %
Resolution 0.01 ADC
LED Indicators
Normal operation Green LED breathing mode
Alarm / Error Red LED
Wiring
Mounting
• On DIN Rail (35 mm) in control
system cabinet or next to first
BM-CS and next to BM-HS
12
2.3 BTMS Hall Sensor
Highlights & Features
• easy installation (split core)
• wide current range of application
Order code: BM-HS-50 50 A
BM-HS-100 100 A
BM-HS-200 200 A
BM-HS-300 300 A
BM-HS-400 400 A
BM-HS-500 500 A
Mounting: On the + string cable and screwed to the
surface
Dimensions: 95 × 80 × 25 mm
Core inner
diameter:
40 mm
13
Technical specification
Dimensions: width 95 mm
height 80 mm
depth 25 mm
core inner diameter 40 mm
Current measurements type rated range
BM-HS-100 50 A 0 .. ± 100 ADC
BM-HS-200 100 A 0 .. ± 200 ADC
BM-HS-400 200 A 0 .. ± 400 ADC
BM-HS-800 400 A 0 .. ± 800 ADC
BM-HS-1000 500 A 0 .. ± 1000 ADC
Resolution 0.01 ADC
Wiring
Mounting
• On positive wire between first
battery / cell and UPS
• Pay attention to the direction
indicated by the arrow
14
2.4 BTMS Cell sensor
Highlights & Features
• Real-time cell voltage measurement
• Internal resistance measurement on line
• Negative pole temperature measurement
• Balancing function
Order code: BM-CS-12 for 12 V battery
BM-CS-02 for 2 V battery
Mounting: On battery, 3M double sided adhesive tape
Dimensions: 60 × 95 × 25 mm
Technical specification
Power supply BM-SS-02 2 VDC (1.6 .. 2.6 VDC)
BM-SS-12 12 VDC (7.5 .. 15.6 VDC)
Power loss BM-SS-02 110 mW
BM-SS-12 90 mW
Operating temperature standard 0 .. 45 °C
max -10 .. 55 °C